Potapovs, Janis
Potapovs, Anna

Potseps, Ansis

Potseps (son)
Potseps (son)

Prancs, Jazeps

Pranks, Janis
Pranks, Erika
Pranks, Anda
Pranks, Mairita
Praudips, Artirs

Prauling, Al freds

Praulips (wife)
Praulips (daughter)
Praulips (daughter)
Prauls, Karlis

Preiss, Karlis

Press, Uldis

Priedainis, Aleksandrs

Priedainis, Anzelma

Priedainis, Miervaldis

Last known address

Abrené, Parka ielda 4O
Abrené, Parka ield L0

Jékabpili, Vadopa iela

Jeékabpili, Vadopa iela
Jékabpili, Vadopa iela

Reézekné

Svitenes pag. Galzemjos

Svitenes pag. Galzemjos
Svitenes pag. Galzemjos
Svitenes pag. Galzemjos

Limbazu pag. Liepkrastos

Malupes pag.

Ermagos

Malupes pag. Ermapos

Malupes pag. Ermapos

Malupes pag. Ermapos

Druvienas pag. Tirumkleivas

Druvienas pag. Lieltruslos

Barkavas pag.
Barkavas pag.

Barkavas pag.

Arrested

1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1940

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1940

1941
1941
1941
1941

late 1940's

Age at time
of arrest

43 yrs.
41 yrs.
4o yrs.

Occupation

Teacher
Teacher

Farmer

Child
Chilad

Policeman

Farmer

Child
Child

Farmer

Policeman,
distr. official

General, Nat.
guard commander

Farmer

Farming

Farmer

Child

Consequence

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Died in Vyatka labor
camp, Kirov region, 1941

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Executed in prison,

1940/h1

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Executed in Moscow,
Lubyanka prison, 1942

Tortured in Valka prison,
deported, presumed dead,
1940's

Released after many yrs.
Released after many yrs.
Released after many yrs.

Executed at Stopipi
(mass grave), 1941

Died in Siberia, 1950's

Killed near Cesvaine,
late 1940's

Released after 16 yrs.
Released after 16 yrs.

Died in Tomsk region,

1949




