

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Potapovs, Jānis	Abrenē, Parka ielā 40	1941	43 yrs.	Teacher	Deported, fate unknown
Potapovs, Anna	Abrenē, Parka ielā 40	1941	41 yrs.	Teacher	Deported, fate unknown
Potseps, Ansis	Jēkabpilī, Vadoņa ielā	1941	40 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Vyatka labor camp, Kirov region, 1941
Potseps (son)	Jēkabpilī, Vadoņa ielā	1941		Child	Deported, fate unknown
Potseps (son)	Jēkabpilī, Vadoņa ielā	1941		Child	Deported, fate unknown
Prančs, Jāzeps	Rēzeknē	1940	27 yrs.	Policeman	Executed in prison, 1940/41
Pranks, Jānis	Svītenes pag. Galzemjos	1941	40 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Pranks, Ērika	Svītenes pag. Galzemjos	1941	36 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Pranks, Anda	Svītenes pag. Galzemjos	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Deported, fate unknown
Pranks, Mairita	Svītenes pag. Galzemjos	1941	7 yrs.	Child	Deported, fate unknown
Praudiņš, Artūrs	Limbažu pag. Liepkraļos	1941	29 yrs.	Farmer	Executed in Moscow, Lubyanka prison, 1942
Prauliņš, Alfreds	Mārupes pag. Ermaņos	1940	48 yrs.	Policeman, distr. official	Tortured in Valka prison, deported, presumed dead, 1940's
Prauliņš (wife)	Mārupes pag. Ermaņos	1941			Released after many yrs.
Prauliņš (daughter)	Mārupes pag. Ermaņos	1941			Released after many yrs.
Prauliņš (daughter)	Mārupes pag. Ermaņos	1941			Released after many yrs.
Prauls, Kārlis		1941	46 yrs.	General, Nat. guard commander	Executed at Stopiņi (mass grave), 1941
Preiss, Kārlis	Druvienas pag. Tīrumkleivās	late 1940's	appr. 65	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Press, Uldis	Druvienas pag. Lieltrušļos		appr. 30	Farming	Killed near Cesvaine, late 1940's
Friedainis, Aleksandrs	Barkavas pag.	1941		Farmer	Released after 16 yrs.
Friedainis, Anzelma	Barkavas pag.	1941			Released after 16 yrs.
Friedainis, Miervaldis	Barkavas pag.	1949	7 yrs.	Child	Died in Tomsk region, 1949